




| ITEM NO.   | ITEM CODE | ITEM   | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate |                       | Streb Construction |                       | Flynn Company, Inc. |                       | Cedar Valley Corp, LLC |                       | Manatt's, Inc. |                       |
|--|-----------|--|------|----------|---------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------|
|  |           |  |      |          | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL                 | UNIT PRICE         | TOTAL                 | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL                 | UNIT PRICE             | TOTAL                 | UNIT PRICE     | TOTAL                 |
| 59   | L-115     | BASE CAN JUNCTION HANDHOLE, L-867B   | EA   | 2        | \$ 1,100.00         | \$ 2,200.00           | \$ 540.00          | \$ 1,080.00           | \$ 1,100.00         | \$ 2,200.00           | \$ 540.00              | \$ 1,080.00           | \$ 730.00      | \$ 1,460.00           |
| 60   | L-115     | BASE CAN PLAZA, 2 L-867D BASE CANS   | EA   | 2        | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 1,550.00        | \$ 3,100.00           | \$ 2,350.00         | \$ 4,700.00           | \$ 1,550.00            | \$ 3,100.00           | \$ 1,900.00    | \$ 3,800.00           |
| 61   | L-115     | BASE CAN PLAZA, 3 L-867D BASE CANS   | EA   | 1        | \$ 3,100.00         | \$ 3,100.00           | \$ 2,400.00        | \$ 2,400.00           | \$ 6,250.00         | \$ 6,250.00           | \$ 2,400.00            | \$ 2,400.00           | \$ 2,865.00    | \$ 2,865.00           |
| 62   | L-115     | RAISE EXISTING 2-CAN BASE CAN PLAZA  | EA   | 1        | \$ 2,250.00         | \$ 2,250.00           | \$ 1,040.00        | \$ 1,040.00           | \$ 1,700.00         | \$ 1,700.00           | \$ 1,040.00            | \$ 1,040.00           | \$ 1,262.00    | \$ 1,262.00           |
| 63   | L-115     | RAISE EXISTING 4-CAN BASE CAN PLAZA  | EA   | 1        | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00           | \$ 1,600.00        | \$ 1,600.00           | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00           | \$ 1,600.00            | \$ 1,600.00           | \$ 1,965.00    | \$ 1,965.00           |
| 64   | L-115     | L-867E HANDHOLE FOR PAPI DUCT BANK   | EA   | 3        | \$ 1,700.00         | \$ 5,100.00           | \$ 600.00          | \$ 1,800.00           | \$ 1,800.00         | \$ 5,400.00           | \$ 600.00              | \$ 1,800.00           | \$ 1,960.00    | \$ 5,880.00           |
| 65   | L-115     | L-867D HANDHOLE FOR PAVEMENT SENSOR CONDUIT  | EA   | 1        | \$ 1,700.00         | \$ 1,700.00           | \$ 560.00          | \$ 560.00             | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00           | \$ 560.00              | \$ 560.00             | \$ 1,160.00    | \$ 1,160.00           |
| 66   | L-115     | RAISE EXISTING 24 INCH DIAMETER COMMUNICATION HANDHOLE   | EA   | 1        | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 1,200.00           | \$ 500.00          | \$ 500.00             | \$ 1,150.00         | \$ 1,150.00           | \$ 500.00              | \$ 500.00             | \$ 880.00      | \$ 880.00             |
| 67   | L-125     | L-861 LED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON NEW L-867B BASE CAN IN ASPHALT SHOULDER         | EA   | 24       | \$ 1,650.00         | \$ 39,600.00          | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 26,400.00          | \$ 1,850.00         | \$ 44,400.00          | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 26,400.00          | \$ 1,635.00    | \$ 39,240.00          |
| 68   | L-125     | L-861 LED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON EXISTING L-867B BASE CAN                        | EA   | 30       | \$ 600.00           | \$ 18,000.00          | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 33,000.00          | \$ 400.00           | \$ 12,000.00          | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 33,000.00          | \$ 260.00      | \$ 7,800.00           |
| 69   | L-125     | L-861E LED RUNWAY END/THRESHOLD LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON NEW L-867B BASE CAN, INSTALLED IN NEW | EA   | 8        | \$ 1,650.00         | \$ 13,200.00          | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 8,800.00           | \$ 1,700.00         | \$ 13,600.00          | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 8,800.00           | \$ 886.00      | \$ 7,088.00           |
| 70   | L-125     | L-861E LED RUNWAY END/THRESHOLD LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON EXISTING L-867B BASE CAN              | EA   | 8        | \$ 600.00           | \$ 4,800.00           | \$ 980.00          | \$ 7,840.00           | \$ 410.00           | \$ 3,280.00           | \$ 980.00              | \$ 7,840.00           | \$ 546.00      | \$ 4,368.00           |
| 71   | L-125     | L-852D LED IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT AND ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ON EXISTING L-868B BASE CAN           | EA   | 4        | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 1,100.00        | \$ 4,400.00           | \$ 900.00           | \$ 3,600.00           | \$ 1,100.00            | \$ 4,400.00           | \$ 900.00      | \$ 3,600.00           |
| 72   | L-125     | L-867B BASE CAN FOR FUTURE TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT  | EA   | 2        | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 2,400.00           | \$ 650.00          | \$ 1,300.00           | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 2,500.00           | \$ 650.00              | \$ 1,300.00           | \$ 895.00      | \$ 1,790.00           |
| 73   | L-125     | L-858 NEW LED SIGN UNIT - 2 MODULE   | EA   | 2        | \$ 6,250.00         | \$ 12,500.00          | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 3,850.00         | \$ 7,700.00           | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 3,400.00    | \$ 6,800.00           |
| 74   | L-125     | INSTALL SALVAGED SIGN UNIT ON NEW PCC FOUNDATION   | EA   | 2        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 1,725.00         | \$ 3,450.00           | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 1,900.00    | \$ 3,800.00           |
| 75   |           | INSTALL OWNER SUPPLIED PAVEMENT SENSOR   | EA   | 1        | \$ 1,600.00         | \$ 1,600.00           | \$ 650.00          | \$ 650.00             | \$ 2,750.00         | \$ 2,750.00           | \$ 650.00              | \$ 650.00             | \$ 2,400.00    | \$ 2,400.00           |
| 76   | L-125     | GENERAL ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION  | LS   | 1        | \$ 40,000.00        | \$ 40,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 50,000.00        | \$ 50,000.00          | \$ 15,000.00           | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 42,560.00   | \$ 42,560.00          |
| 77   | L-126     | ELECTRICAL SPARE PARTS   | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 3,500.00           | \$ 5,000.00            | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 3,154.00    | \$ 3,154.00           |
| 78   | T-901     | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING - PERMANENT  | ACRE | 23.0     | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 34,500.00          | \$ 850.00          | \$ 19,550.00          | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 28,750.00          | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 28,750.00          | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 28,750.00          |
| 79   | T-901     | SEEDING AND FERTILIZING - PERMANENT (FILL AREA)  | ACRE | 3.0      | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 4,500.00           | \$ 850.00          | \$ 2,550.00           | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 3,750.00           | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 3,750.00           | \$ 1,250.00    | \$ 3,750.00           |
| 80   | T-904     | SOD  | SQ   | 260      | \$ 75.00            | \$ 19,500.00          | \$ 65.00           | \$ 16,900.00          | \$ 60.00            | \$ 15,600.00          | \$ 60.00               | \$ 15,600.00          | \$ 60.00       | \$ 15,600.00          |
| 81   | T-905     | TOPSOILING, STRIP, STOCKPILE, RESPREAD   | CY   | 12,450   | \$ 6.50             | \$ 80,925.00          | \$ 4.55            | \$ 56,647.50          | \$ 4.55             | \$ 56,647.50          | \$ 4.55                | \$ 56,647.50          | \$ 7.00        | \$ 87,150.00          |
| 82   | T-905     | TOPSOILING, STRIP, STOCKPILE, RESPREAD (FILL AREA)   | CY   | 3,300    | \$ 6.50             | \$ 21,450.00          | \$ 4.55            | \$ 15,015.00          | \$ 4.55             | \$ 15,015.00          | \$ 4.55                | \$ 15,015.00          | \$ 7.50        | \$ 24,750.00          |
| 83   | T-908     | MULCHING   | ACRE | 23.0     | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 46,000.00          | \$ 2,350.00        | \$ 54,050.00          | \$ 1,300.00         | \$ 29,900.00          | \$ 1,300.00            | \$ 29,900.00          | \$ 1,300.00    | \$ 29,900.00          |
| 84   | T-908     | MULCHING (FILL AREA)   | ACRE | 3.0      | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00           | \$ 2,350.00        | \$ 7,050.00           | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 3,600.00           | \$ 1,200.00            | \$ 3,600.00           | \$ 1,200.00    | \$ 3,600.00           |
| 85   | C-100     | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM   | LS   | 1.0      | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 200,000.00      | \$ 200,000.00         | \$ 52,400.00        | \$ 52,400.00          | \$ 165,480.00          | \$ 165,480.00         | \$ 115,000.00  | \$ 115,000.00         |
| 86   | C-105     | MOBILIZATION AND MISCELLANEOUS   | LS   | 1        | \$ 400,000.00       | \$ 400,000.00         | \$ 725,000.00      | \$ 725,000.00         | \$ 441,500.00       | \$ 441,500.00         | \$ 650,200.00          | \$ 650,200.00         | \$ 435,000.00  | \$ 435,000.00         |
| 87   | C-105     | TRAFFIC CONTROL/SECURITY   | LS   | 1        | \$ 150,000.00       | \$ 150,000.00         | \$ 140,000.00      | \$ 140,000.00         | \$ 214,700.00       | \$ 214,700.00         | \$ 170,750.00          | \$ 170,750.00         | \$ 228,500.00  | \$ 228,500.00         |
| 88   | C-105     | CONSTRUCTION ACCESS  | LS   | 1        | \$ 75,000.00        | \$ 75,000.00          | \$ 90,000.00       | \$ 90,000.00          | \$ 45,000.00        | \$ 45,000.00          | \$ 45,000.00           | \$ 45,000.00          | \$ 40,000.00   | \$ 40,000.00          |
| 89   | GP-50     | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY  | LS   | 1        | \$ 100,000.00       | \$ 100,000.00         | \$ 15,000.00       | \$ 15,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 20,000.00          | \$ 40,000.00           | \$ 40,000.00          | \$ 20,000.00   | \$ 20,000.00          |
| 90   |           | INDEMNIFICATION INSURANCE  | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 5,000.00        | \$ 5,000.00           | \$ 1.00             | \$ 1.00               | \$ 12,830.00           | \$ 12,830.00          | \$ 1,000.00    | \$ 1,000.00           |
| <b>Base Bid Cost</b>   |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$8,730,580.00</b> |                    | <b>\$8,726,758.50</b> |                     | <b>\$7,409,897.50</b> |                        | <b>\$8,061,818.00</b> |                | <b>\$7,416,892.50</b> |
| <b>Bid Alternate 1 - Mill and Overlay Blast Pads Runway 9/27</b> |           |  |      |          |                     |                       |                    |                       |                     |                       |                        |                       |                |                       |
| 100  | P-101     | COLD PLANING, 1.5" NOMINAL (NIGHT WORK)  | SY   | 8,900    | \$ 7.00             | \$ 62,300.00          | \$ 7.00            | \$ 62,300.00          | \$ 7.00             | \$ 62,300.00          | \$ 7.00                | \$ 62,300.00          | \$ 7.00        | \$ 62,300.00          |
| 101  | P-403     | BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE, 1/2 INCH MAX AGGREGATE (NIGHT WORK)   | TON  | 800      | \$ 145.00           | \$ 116,000.00         | \$ 115.00          | \$ 92,000.00          | \$ 115.00           | \$ 92,000.00          | \$ 115.00              | \$ 92,000.00          | \$ 115.00      | \$ 92,000.00          |
| 102  | P-603     | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT   | GAL  | 890      | \$ 2.50             | \$ 2,225.00           | \$ 3.00            | \$ 2,670.00           | \$ 3.00             | \$ 2,670.00           | \$ 3.00                | \$ 2,670.00           | \$ 3.00        | \$ 2,670.00           |
| 103  | P-620     | PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY, PAINT  | SF   | 5,610    | \$ 1.50             | \$ 8,415.00           | \$ 1.05            | \$ 5,890.50           | \$ 1.05             | \$ 5,890.50           | \$ 1.05                | \$ 5,890.50           | \$ 1.05        | \$ 5,890.50           |
| 104  | P-620     | PAVEMENT MARKINGS - BLACK OUTLINE  | SF   | 1,910    | \$ 1.20             | \$ 2,292.00           | \$ 1.05            | \$ 2,005.50           | \$ 1.05             | \$ 2,005.50           | \$ 1.05                | \$ 2,005.50           | \$ 1.05        | \$ 2,005.50           |
| 105  | C-105     | MOBILIZATION AND MISCELLANEOUS   | LS   | 1        | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 25,000.00          | \$ 25,000.00       | \$ 25,000.00          | \$ 11,000.00        | \$ 11,000.00          | \$ 11,000.00           | \$ 11,000.00          | \$ 11,000.00   | \$ 11,000.00          |
| <b>Bid Alternate 1 Cost</b>                                      |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$216,232.00</b>   |                    | <b>\$189,866.00</b>   |                     | <b>\$175,866.00</b>   |                        | <b>\$175,866.00</b>   |                | <b>\$175,866.00</b>   |
| <b>Bid Alternate 2 - Pavement Rehabilitation</b>                 |           |  |      |          |                     |                       |                    |                       |                     |                       |                        |                       |                |                       |
| 200  | P-608     | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEAL COAT   | SY   | 125,250  | \$ 2.00             | \$ 250,500.00         | \$ 1.85            | \$ 231,712.50         | \$ 1.49             | \$ 186,622.50         | \$ 1.85                | \$ 231,712.50         | \$ 1.49        | \$ 186,622.50         |
| 201  | C-105     | MOBILIZATION AND MISCELLANEOUS   | LS   | 1        | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 25,000.00          | \$ 12,250.00       | \$ 12,250.00          | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 25,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00           | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 25,000.00   | \$ 25,000.00          |
| 202  | C-105     | TRAFFIC CONTROL/SECURITY   | LS   | 1        | \$ 12,500.00        | \$ 12,500.00          | \$ 37,000.00       | \$ 37,000.00          | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00          | \$ 39,500.00           | \$ 39,500.00          | \$ 32,000.00   | \$ 32,000.00          |
| <b>Bid Alternate 2 Cost</b>                                      |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$288,000.00</b>   |                    | <b>\$280,962.50</b>   |                     | <b>\$221,622.50</b>   |                        | <b>\$281,212.50</b>   |                | <b>\$243,622.50</b>   |
| <b>Base Bid</b>  |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$8,730,580.00</b> |                    | <b>\$8,726,758.50</b> |                     | <b>\$7,409,897.50</b> |                        | <b>\$8,061,818.00</b> |                | <b>\$7,416,892.50</b> |
| <b>Base Bid and Bid Alternate 1 Cost</b>                         |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$8,946,812.00</b> |                    | <b>\$8,916,624.50</b> |                     | <b>\$7,585,763.50</b> |                        | <b>\$8,237,684.00</b> |                | <b>\$7,592,758.50</b> |
| <b>Base Bid and Bid Alternate 2 Cost</b>                         |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$9,018,580.00</b> |                    | <b>\$9,007,721.00</b> |                     | <b>\$7,631,520.00</b> |                        | <b>\$8,343,030.50</b> |                | <b>\$7,660,515.00</b> |
| <b>Base Bid and Bid Alternate 1 and Bid Alternate 2 Cost</b>     |           |  |      |          |                     | <b>\$9,234,812.00</b> |                    | <b>\$9,197,587.00</b> |                     | <b>\$7,807,386.00</b> |                        | <b>\$8,518,896.50</b> |                | <b>\$7,836,381.00</b> |

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received on May 14, 2019 for the Reconstruct Runway 13/31 North project at The Eastern Iowa Airport, Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

  
 Andrew D. Snyder, P.E. Iowa Reg. No. 19205